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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8000 $0.912
Category 1B $0.8000 $0.912
Category 1C  $0.8000 $0.912
Category 2A  $0.8192 $0.934
Category 2B $0.8192 $0.934
Category 2C  $0.8192 $0.934
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5957 $0.679
Category 3B $0.5957 $0.679
Category 3C  $0.5957 $0.679
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5765 $0.657
Category 3B $0.5765 $0.657
Category 3C  $0.5765 $0.657
Category 4 $0.8192 $0.934

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.2680 $2.586
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.1833 $2.490
$2.2680 $2.586
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.1833 $2.490
$2.2680 $2.586
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.1833 $2.490
$2.2680 $2.586
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.1833 $2.490
$2.2680 $2.586

Applicable Natural
-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per Gal.

per
Therm

$1.9244
$1.6624
$1.9620

$1.9436
$1.6816
$1.9812

$1.9127
$1.5811
$2.0723

$1.8935
$1.5619
$2.0531

$1.9436

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer

Num 254 effective 02/01/2018

(Name of Officer, Title)

Equiv.

$2.194
$1.896
$2.237

$2.216
$1.917
$2.259

$2.181
$1.803
$2.363

$2.159
$1.781
$2.341

$2.216
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

January 01, 2018

Goshen

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $1.1363 $1.296
Category 1B $1.1363 $1.296
Category 1C  $1.1363 $1.296
Category 2A  $1.1555 $1.318
Category 2B $1.1555 $1.318
Category 2C  $1.1555 $1.318
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.9297 $1.060
Category 3B $0.9297 $1.060
Category 3C  $0.9297 $1.060
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.9105 $1.038
Category 3B $0.9105 $1.038
Category 3C  $0.9105 $1.038
Category 4 $1.1555 $1.318

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.2281 $2.541
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.1496 $2.451
$2.2281 $2.541
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.1496 $2.451
$2.2281 $2.541
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.1496 $2.451
$2.2281 $2.541
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.1496 $2.451
$2.2281 $2.541
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Applicable Natural

-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$1.8905 $2.156
$1.6624 $1.896
$1.9317 $2.203
$1.9097 $2.178
$1.6816 $1.917
$1.9509 $2.224
$1.7288 $1.971
$1.5811 $1.803
$1.9271 $2.197
$1.7096 $1.949
$1.5619 $1.781
$1.9079 $2.175
$1.9097 $2.178

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer

Num 254 effective 02/01/2018

(Name of Officer, Title)
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

January 01, 2018

Lockport Area

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8430 $0.961
Category 1B $0.8430 $0.961
Category 1C  $0.8430 $0.961
Category 2A  $0.8622 $0.983
Category 2B $0.8622 $0.983
Category 2C  $0.8622 $0.983
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6385 $0.728
Category 3B $0.6385 $0.728
Category 3C  $0.6385 $0.728
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6193 $0.706
Category 3B $0.6193 $0.706
Category 3C  $0.6193 $0.706
Category 4 $0.8622 $0.983

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.2303 $2.543
$2.2303 $2.543
$2.1256 $2.424
$2.2303 $2.543
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.1256 $2.424
$2.2303 $2.543
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.1256 $2.424
$2.2303 $2.543
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.1256 $2.424
$2.2303 $2.543

St at us:
Ef fective Date:
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Applicable Natural

-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$1.8924 $2.158
$1.8924 $1.896
$1.9100 $2.178
$1.9116 $2.180
$1.6816 $1.917
$1.9292 $2.200
$1.7288 $1.971
$1.5811 $1.803
$2.1000 $2.395
$1.7096 $1.949
$1.5619 $1.781
$2.0808 $2.373
$1.9116 $2.180

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer

Num 254 effective 02/01/2018

(Name of Officer, Title)

CANCELLED

01/01/2018
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
January 01, 2018
Elmira Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.7749 $0.884 $2.2680 $2.586 $1.8678 $2.130
Category 1B $0.7749 $0.884 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6624 $1.896
Category 1C  $0.7749 $0.884 $2.1833 $2.490 $1.9180 $2.187
Category 2A  $0.7941 $0.905 $2.2680 $2.586 $1.8870 $2.152
Category 2B $0.7941 $0.905 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6816 $1.917
Category 2C  $0.7941 $0.905 $2.1833 $2.490 $1.9372 $2.209
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5708 $0.651 $2.2680 $2.586 $1.8824 $2.146
Category 3B $0.5708 $0.651 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5811 $1.803
Category 3C  $0.5708 $0.651 $2.1833 $2.490 $2.0363 $2.322
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5516 $0.629 $2.2680 $2.586 $1.8632 $2.124
Category 3B $0.5516 $0.629 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5619 $1.781
Category 3C  $0.5516 $0.629 $2.1833 $2.490 $2.0171 $2.300
Category 4 $0.7941 $0.905 $2.2680 $2.586 $1.8870 $2.152

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel |l ed by Doc. Num 254 effective 02/01/2018
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
January 01, 2018
Combined Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.7749 $0.884 $2.2127 $2.523 $1.8775 $2.141
Category 1B $0.7749 $0.884 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6624 $1.896
Category 1C  $0.7749 $0.884 $2.1441 $2.445 $1.9267 $2.197
Category 2A  $0.7941 $0.905 $2.2127 $2.523 $1.8967 $2.163
Category 2B $0.7941 $0.905 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6816 $1.917
Category 2C  $0.7941 $0.905 $2.1441 $2.445 $1.9459 $2.219
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5708 $0.651 $2.2127 $2.523 $1.8708 $2.133
Category 3B $0.5708 $0.651 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6352 $1.865
Category 3C  $0.5708 $0.651 $2.1441 $2.445 $2.0706 $2.361
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5516 $0.629 $2.2127 $2.523 $1.8516 $2.111
Category 3B $0.5516 $0.629 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6160 $1.843
Category 3C  $0.5516 $0.629 $2.1441 $2.445 $2.0514 $2.339
Category 4 $0.7941 $0.905 $2.2127 $2.523 $1.8967 $2.163

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel |l ed by Doc. Num 254 effective 02/01/2018
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
January 01, 2018
Binghamton Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8000 $0.912 $2.2680 $2.586 $1.9244 $2.194
Category 1B $0.8000 $0.912 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6624 $1.896
Category 1C  $0.8000 $0.912 $2.1833 $2.490 $1.9620 $2.237
Category 2A  $0.8192 $0.934 $2.2680 $2.586 $1.9436 $2.216
Category 2B $0.8192 $0.934 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6816 $1.917
Category 2C  $0.8192 $0.934 $2.1833 $2.490 $1.9812 $2.259
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5957 $0.679 $2.2680 $2.586 $1.8738 $2.137
Category 3B $0.5957 $0.679 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5811 $1.803
Category 3C  $0.5957 $0.679 $2.1833 $2.490 $1.7613 $2.008
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5765 $0.657 $2.2680 $2.586 $1.8546 $2.115
Category 3B $0.5765 $0.657 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5619 $1.781
Category 3C  $0.5765 $0.657 $2.1833 $2.490 $1.7420 $1.986
Category 4 $0.8192 $0.934 $2.2680 $2.586 $1.9436 $2.216

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel |l ed by Doc. Num 254 effective 02/01/2018
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
January 01, 2018
Champlain Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $1.2337 $1.407 $2.2281 $2.541 $1.8905 $2.156
Category 1B $1.2337 $1.407 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6624 $1.896
Category 1C  $1.2337 $1.407 $2.1496 $2.451 $1.9317 $2.203
Category 2A  $1.2529 $1.429 $2.2281 $2.541 $1.9097 $2.178
Category 2B $1.2529 $1.429 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6816 $1.917
Category 2C  $1.2529 $1.429 $2.1496 $2.451 $1.9509 $2.224
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $1.0264 $1.170 $2.2281 $2.541 $1.8783 $2.142
Category 3B $1.0264 $1.170 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5811 $1.803
Category 3C  $1.0264 $1.170 $2.1496 $2.451 $1.9187 $2.188
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $1.0072 $1.148 $2.2281 $2.541 $1.8591 $2.120
Category 3B $1.0072 $1.148 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.5619 $1.781
Category 3C  $1.0072 $1.148 $2.1496 $2.451 $1.8995 $2.166
Category 4 $1.2529 $1.429 $2.2281 $2.541 $1.9097 $2.178

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel |l ed by Doc. Num 254 effective 02/01/2018



